TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM537576

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axolotl Biologix, Inc.		08/08/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axolotl Biologix, Inc.	
Street Address:	1637 West Knudsen Drive	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87258948	A AXOLOTL BIOLOGIX	
Serial Number:	87943821	BIOSYM	
Serial Number:	87943863	BIOSYMPHSIS	
Registration Number:	5371545	BE PREVENTATIVE GO REGENERATIVE	
Registration Number:	5382102	AXOBIOFLUID	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400

trademarkgroup@oliff.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** William J. Utermohlen Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Utermohlen
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Utermohlen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0020 source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0021

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Axolotl Biologix, Inc., an Arizona corporation, (hereinafter "Arizona")

owned several applications for and marks registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

including those listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, on August 8, 2018, Axolotl Biologix, Inc., a Delaware corporation

(hereinafter "Delaware"), was incorporated and immediately began operating the former business

of Arizona:

WHEREAS, it was understood by both Arizona and Delaware that the assets of Arizona,

including Arizona's trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations, were transferred

to Delaware, effective on August 8, 2018;

WHEREAS, both Arizona and Delaware wish to confirm and memorialize that

understanding:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Arizona hereby assigns and transfers to Delaware--and

confirms such prior assignment, effective August 8, 2018-all of its right, title and interest in and

to each of the aforesaid marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use

of and symbolized by the aforesaid marks and the aforesaid registrations.

Axolotl Biologix, Inc., an Arizona

corporation.

Date:

August 20, 2019

By:

Name: Gary Lauterbach

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0022**

Schedule A

Mark	No.	Registration Date
BE PREVENTATIVE GO REGENERATIVE	Reg. 5371545	January 2, 2018
AXOBIOFLUID	Reg. 5382102	January 16, 2018
	Appl. 87258948	
AXOROTE SOLOSSI BIOSYM	Appl. 87943821	
BIOSYMPHSIS	Appl. 87943863	